10-16-03

01 FC:8021

RE.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Toru IWANE Takashi MATSUBARA	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN	7548 U.S. PTO 10/685409				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	oarty(ies) attached? Yes 🖾 No		175,				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	?				
į		Merger						
Ŋ.	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	Other	Ì						
	B. Execution Date: All) October 3, 2	003						
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All) October 3, 2003							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	1	Patent No.(s)					
	Α	dditional numbers attached?] Yes ⊠ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:		tal number of applications and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>				
•	Name: Mario A. Costantino		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>147426</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	de _l	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru IWANE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takashi MATSUBARA	(6)	·		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		to eac	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		oda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	(11) HIGH-POLYMER OPTICAL LOW-PASS FILTER, METHOD FOR PRODUCING HIGH-POLYMER OPTICAL LOW-PASS FILTER, AND DIGITAL CAMERA				
	Identification such as Title, Case			·			
	Number, or Foreign		- D. L. W.				
	Application Number						
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the U	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)	on October 3, 2003				
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
the Ass claims of reexam resulting entire in assignmentification	edication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the tis binding on him and here to be a continuation of the tis binding on him and here to the tis binding on him and here tis binding on him and here to the tis binding on him and here tis binding of him and here tis bi	ivision the obtain obtain is to execute on al Correst to perfect the State or izes and the said that he had by grants	hereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward witcute all papers and documents and pivention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. It is designed as a soft executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represents firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI	erform any act which may be necessary Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or conents to issue any and all Letters Patents interest, and covenants that he has full e, any agreements in conflict herewith,	and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Oct. 3 22	3 0, C	Inventor Signature	Tim Zumes	(SEAL)		
Date	Oct. 3 2003		Inventor Signature	Jakashi Matsubal	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither	, then it should be signed bef	ore at le	ast two witnesses who also sign here				
Date	Oct. 3, 2003		Witness	Hiroham Moheyashi			
Date	Oct. 3, 2003		Witness	Horokoza Kobeyashi			

RECORDED: 10/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014618 FRAME: 0082